



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
बिरसामुण्डाविमानपत्तन, राँची- 834002
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
BIRSA MUNDA AIRPORT. RANCHI - 834002

संख्या: भाविप्रा/आर.सी./स.महाप्र.(अभि.-वि.)/डब्लु.ओ.-02/2020-21/7379 दिनांक: 10.12.2020

सेवा में,

M/s National Electric Stores,
Hundru, Hinoo,
Ranchi - 834002

विषय: "SITC of Frangible Hut of LLZ & GP at B.M.Airport, Ranchi. SH: Electrical works."

संदर्भ:(i) CPP Portal Bid No:2020_AAI_56476_1
(ii) Your Price Bid on CPP portal - 25.09.2020

महोदय,

- उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भा0वि0प्रा0 की ओर से एतद्वारा इस आधार पर स्वीकार की जाती है कि आपके द्वारा उद्धृत आइटम दरों पर कुल योग रु0 26,34,550 /-(रु0 छब्बीस लाख चौतीस हजार पाँच सौ और पचास रुपया मात्र) जो कि 28.98 % न्यायसंगत दर रु0 37,09,700 /-(रु0 सैतीस लाख नौ हजार और सात सौ रुपया मात्र) से कम है। (Your tender for the work mentioned above hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, AAI, at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **Rs. 26,34,550/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only)** which is 28.98% below from the justified cost **Rs. 37,09,700/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Nine Thousand and Seven Hundred Only)**).
- सहा.महाप्रबंधक(अभि.-विद्युत), भा0वि0प्रा0 बिरसा मुण्डा हवाई अड्डा राँची कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आप कृपया अपने प्राधिकृत एवं संविदा-करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने में सक्षम प्रतिनिधि को हस्ताक्षर एवं करार पूरा करने हेतु सहा.महाप्रबंधक(अभि.-विद्युत) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्रधिकरण, बिरसा मुण्डा हवाई अड्डा, राँची के कार्यालय में 24.12.2020 तक भेजे। संविदा करार आप द्वारा उपलब्ध कराए गए 100/- रु (सौ रुपया) के गैर अदालती पक्के कागज पर सम्पादित किया जाएगा। (AGM (Engg.-E), AAI, BM Airport, Ranchi, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office of AGM (Engg.-E), Airports Authority of India, BM Airport, Ranchi by **24.12.2020** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.)
- संविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ e-NIT-3 के अनुसार आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त रु0 74,200 /-(रु0 चौतीस हजार और दो सौ रुपया मात्र) की बयाना राशि को प्रतिभूति जमा राशि में परिवर्तित कर दी जायेगी। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 15 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा राशि शेष रु0 1,89,300 /-(रु0 एक लाख नौवासी हजार और तीन सौ रुपया मात्र) का बैंक गारन्टी जमा करें, बैंक गारन्टी, कॉर्पोरेटिव बैंक और ग्रामीण बैंकको छोड़कर किसी भी अनुसूचित बैंक के द्वारा जारी किया हुआ जमा करें, अन्यथा संविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ GCC-Page no.-16 पर दर्ज-1(ए) के अनुसार यह राशि आपके चालू बिलों से काट ली जाएगी। बैंक गारन्टी की वैधता कार्य पूरा होने की तारीख से 12 महीने होगी। As per page e-NIT-3 of the contract documents, Earnest Money amount of **Rs. 74,200/- (Rupees Seventy Four Thousand and Two Hundred Only)** received along with your tender to be converted as part of security deposit. Please submit Bank Guarantee against Security Deposit of balance **Rs. 1,89,300/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand and Three Hundred Only)** towards security deposit within 15 days from the date of issuing of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per clause 1(A) on page GCC-Page no.-16 of the contract documents. The Bank Guarantee shall be submitted issued from any schedule bank but not Co-operative or Gramin Bank. The validity of BG shall be 12 months from the date of actual completion of work.
- आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (नियमन व समापन) अधिनियम-1970 के प्रावधानों तथा संविदा श्रम (नियमन व समापन) केन्द्रीय नियम, 1971, एवं केन्द्र व राज्य सरकारों के तत्सम्बन्धी न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम व नियमों का पालन करें (You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act. of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules - 1971 & Minimum Wages Act., & rules thereof of Central and State Governments).



भारतीय विमानपत्तनप्राधिकरण

बिरसामुण्डाविमानपत्तन, राँची- 834002

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

BIRSA MUNDA AIRPORT. RANCHI - 834002

5. आपको यह निर्देश भी दिया जाता है कि प्रबंधक(अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, बिरसा मुण्डा हवाई अड्डा, राँची से शीघ्र संपर्क करें, जो आपको कार्य स्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया यह नोट किया जाए कि निविदा में की गई प्रविष्टि के अनुसार काम करने की अवधि **(03) तीन महीना** है, जिसकी गिनती इस पत्र के जारी होने के दसवें दिन के बाद से शुरू हो जाएगी। (You are also directed to contact the Mgr. (E-E), Airports Authority of India, BM Airport, Ranchi who will arrange to hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender is **(03) Three Months**, which shall be reckoned after 10 days from the date of issue of this letter).
6. आपकी निविदा एवं इस कार्य के संदर्भ में उल्लिखित पत्र, इस अवार्ड पत्र सहित करार का हिस्सा होंगे। कृपया नोट करें कि दोष दायित्व अवधि कार्य पूरा होने की तारीख से **(12) बारह महीने** होगी। (Your tender mentioned above under the reference for this work shall form part of the agreement along with this awarded letter. Please note that the defect liability period shall be **(12) Twelve Months** from the actual completion of work.
7. भविष्य में संविदा से संबंधित कोई भी पत्राचार सहा.महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, बिरसा मुण्डा हवाई अड्डा, राँची से किया जाए। (Any further correspondence in connection with the contract shall normally be addressed to the AGM (Engg.-E), BM Airport, Ranchi).
8. एजेंसी द्वारा उद्धरण दर/रकम जिसमें जी.एस.टी. असम्मिलित है और जी.एस.टी. बिल प्रस्तुत करने के बाद ही वास्तविक आधार पर प्रतिपूर्ति की जायेगी। Rate/Amount Quoted by Agency is exclusive of GST and the same shall be reimbursement on actual basis on production of GST invoice.
9. अन्य सभी नियम और शर्तें यथावत एन. आई. टी के अनुसार रहेगी। The rest all the terms & conditions shall be as per NIT.
10. कृपया पावती भेजें। (Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.)

धन्यवाद,

संलग्न :-मदों की सूची-Annexure - I (Page No. 1 to 4)

भवदीय


10/12/2020

सहा.महाप्रबंधक(अभि.-वि.)/AGM(E-E)

अध्यक्ष की ओर से और उनके लिए /On behalf of the "Chairman"

भा.वि.प्रा. /AAI, बिरसा मुण्डा एयरपोर्ट / BM Airport

राँची /Ranchi-834 002

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
(ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING WING)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- SITC of Frangible Hut of LLZ & GP at B.M. Airport, Ranchi. SH: Electrical works.

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Supply of surface mounted LED flat panel 1' X 4' luminaire, with high efficient LEDs and glare free soft illumination, 36W, min 100 lumens/ watt integral electronics power driver suitable for 230 V + 10% , 50Hz AC supply, Indoor, thermal management with heat sinks, average life of LED > 50000 hrs., power factor > 0.95, mounting arrangement etc. as required, having five years guarantee for the complete LED fixture.	20	Each	4819.00	96380.00
2	Supply of 1200 mm sweep ceiling fan suitable to operate on 230V, single phase, AC supply along with all accessories except regulator as required.	2	Each	1627.00	3254.00
3	Supply of 300 mm sweep and 1400 RPM industrial type heavy duty exhaust fan suitable to operate on 230V, single phase, AC supply.	2	Each	2230.00	4460.00
4	Supply of LED Tube light (4'), 18W, having minimum system lumen output min 100 lumens/ watt , high power LEDS suitable for 230 V + 10% , 50Hz AC supply, average life of LED > 50000 hrs, power factor > 0.95, mounting arrangement with all accessories, etc as required having five years guarantee for the complete LED fixture.	9	Each	502.00	4518.00
5	Supply of Batten for fixing 4 ft. dual LED tubes & other accessories complete as required.	5	Each	349.00	1745.00
6	Supply of LED street light luminaire with pressure die-cast housing with toughened glass and individual LEDs with secondary optics and IP 66 protection, having minimum system lumen output min 110 lumens/ watt, 45 watt input power with sufficient nos. of LEDs with uniform distribution of light, integral electronics power driver suitable for 230 V + 10% , 50Hz AC supply, Indoor, thermal management with heat sinks, average life of LED > 50000 hrs., power factor > 0.95, mounting arrangement etc. as required, having five years guarantee for the complete LED fixture.	9	Each	3346.00	30114.00
7	Supply of Integral LED aviation light comprising of aluminium housing with polycarbonate enclosure suitable to operate on 230V, single phase, AC supply.	3	Each	2677.00	8031.00
8	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required (Group C).	30	Point	741.00	22230.00
9	Supplying and fixing suitable size PVC box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 and 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.	30	Each	297.00	8910.00
10	Supplying and fixing stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.	2	Each	200.00	400.00
11	Installation of exhaust fan upto 450 mm sweep in the existing opening including making the hole to suit the size of the above fan, making good the damage, connection, testing, commissioning etc. as required.	2	Each	244.00	488.00
12	Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan including wiring the down rod of standard length (up to 30 cm) with 1.5 sq. mm. FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable etc. as required.	2	Each	114.00	228.00
13	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, fluorescent fitting / compact fluorescent fitting of all types, complete with all accessories and tube / lamp etc. directly on ceiling/ wall, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLSH PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc. as required.	24	Each	106.00	2544.00
14	Supplying and fixing following way Triple pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board (IP54 protection), 415 volts, on surface/ recess, complete with Din bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required (But without MCB/ RCCB/ Isolator).				
	(i) 4 way (8 + 18), Double door				
15	Supplying and fixing 6 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of Single pole in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	4	Each	3824.00	15296.00
		50	Each	190.00	9500.00
16	Supplying and fixing 40A rating, Four Pole, 415 V, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB), having a sensitivity current 30mA in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	4	Each	2402.00	9608.00
17	Supplying and fixing 63 amps. rating, 415 Volts, 'C' Series, FP miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required	4	Each	1509.00	6036.00

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
18	Supplying and fixing 32 amps. rating, 415 Volts, 'C' Series, FP miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	4	Each	1078.00	4312.00
19	Supplying and fixing 63 amps. Rating, 415 Volts, Onload changeover complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.	2	Each	4528.00	9056.00
20	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of PVC conduit along with accessories in surface/ recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.				
	(i) 25 mm	300	Mtr.	74.00	22200.00
21	Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed steel/ PVC conduit as required.				
	(i) 2 X 2.5 sq. mm	100	Mtr.	51.00	5100.00
	(ii) 3 X 2.5 sq. mm	100	Mtr.	72.00	7200.00
	(iii) 3 X 4 sq. mm	500	Mtr.	106.00	53000.00
	(iv) 3 X 6 sq. mm	100	Mtr.	136.00	13600.00
22	Supply of following size of XLPE insulated & PVC sheathed, armoured, aluminium conductor cable of 1.1KV grade as per IS 7098:1988 Part-I with upto date amendments etc. complete as required.				
	(i) 3.5 Core X 185 Sq.mm Aluminium conductor	500	Mtr.	415.00	207500.00
23	Supply of following size PVC sheathed, unarmoured, copper conductor cable of 1.1KV grade as per IS 7098:1988 Part-I with upto date amendments etc. complete as required.				
	(i) 3.5 Core X 35 Sq.mm copper conductor	200	Mtr.	652.00	130400.00
24	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/ XLPE power cable of 1.1 kv grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required.				
	(i) Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	400	Mtr.	239.00	95600.00
25	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/ METAL pipe as required.				
	(i) Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	20	Mtr.	40.00	800.00
26	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/XLPE power cable of 1.1 kv grade of following size on wall surface as required.				
	(i) Upto 35 sqmm.	120	Mtr.	33.00	3960.00
	(ii) Above 95 sq. mm and upto 185 sq. mm	40	Mtr.	84.00	3360.00
27	Supplying and making end termination with nickel plated double compression brass double compression gland and copper lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed copper conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
	(i) 3.5 Core X 35 Sq.mm copper conductor	16	Each	628.00	10048.00
28	Supplying and making end termination with nickel plated double compression brass double compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
	(i) 3.5 Core X 185 Sq.mm Aluminium conductor	12	Each	1488.00	17856.00
29	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 kv grade as required.				
	(i) 3.5 Core X 185 Sq.mm Aluminium conductor	4	Each	3586.00	14344.00
	(ii) 3.5 Core X 240 Sq.mm Aluminium conductor	2	Each	5296.00	10592.00
30	Supplying and making cable route marker with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) of size 60 cm X 60 cm at the bottom and 50 cm X 50 cm at the top with a thickness of 10cm including inscription duly engraved as required.	12	Each	315.00	3780.00
31	Earthing with Copper plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	4	Each	10611.00	42444.00
32	Earthing with G.I. plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required.	6	Each	6870.00	41220.00
33	Supplying and laying 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip in 40 mm dia GI pipe from earth electrode, including connection with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and refilling etc. as required.	90	Mtr.	314.00	28260.00
34	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	30	Mtr.	130.00	3900.00
35	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required.	60	Mtr.	24.00	1440.00
36	Providing and fixing of lightning conductor finial, made of 25 mm dia 300 mm long, G.I. tube, having single prong at top, with 85 mm dia 6 mm thick G.I. base plate including holes etc. complete as required.	2	Each	353.00	706.00
37	Providing and fixing G.I. tape 20 mm X 3 mm thick on parapet or on surface of wall for lightning conductor complete as required (For horizontal run).	10	Mtr.	67.00	670.00

No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
38	Providing and fixing G.I. tape 20 mm X 3 mm thick on parapet or on surface of wall for lightning conductor complete as required (For vertical run).	10	Mtr.	106.00	1060.00
39	Joining G.I. tape (with another G.I. tape, base of the finial or any other metallic object) by riveting/ nut bolting/ sweating and soldering etc. as required.	2	Each	62.00	124.00
40	Providing and fixing testing joint, made of 20 mm X 3 mm thick G.I. strip, 125 mm long with 4 nos. of G.I. bolts, nuts, chuck nuts and spring washers etc. complete as required.	2	Each	65.00	130.00
41	ITC of LED Aviation Obstruction Lights on suitable size and length GI pipe (i/c supply) and mounting of the same at building complete as required.	2	Each	466.00	932.00
42	ITC of wall light luminaire on suitable size and length GI pipe (i/c supply) and making mounting arrangement of the same at building complete as required.	8	Each	538.00	4304.00
43	SITC of 3-phase surge protection device with neutral protection having suitable surge protection of 100 kA enclosed in IP65 grade powder coated metal enclosure with 63 amps. Safety Circuit Breaker including providing copper cables and interconnecting and end terminations etc. as required to be installed for the LT panel in parallel mode.	6	Each	93223.00	559338.00
44	SITC of 3-phase surge protection device with neutral protection with MOV 40kA + 25kA rating enclosed in IP55 grade powder coated metal enclosure with 63 amps. bypass changeover switch including providing and copper cables and interconnecting and terminations etc. as required to be installed for input of the UPS/ Stabilizer in series.	2	Each	168519.00	337038.00
45	Design, manufacture, supply, installation, testing and commissioning of fully compartmentalized, double door, bothside operative Cubicle type panels, made of 14 SWG CRCA sheet steel, totally enclosed, standing on a MS Angle frame suitably fixed on floor foundation, dust and vermin proof, powder coated painting, complete with Bu-bar having 200 amps, suitable for operation on 3 phase and neutral, 415 V, 50 Hz AC system with busbars, connection and interconnections, providing mechanical interlocking including supply & installation of following items and as per specifications : a) Incomer (i) 160 Amp FP MCCB, 50 KA - 01 No. with thermo-magnetic release with O/C & S/C Protection-2 nos. (ii) Extended Rotary Handle - 1 no. (iii) Castal Key Interlock for mechanical inter locking-1 set (iv) Ammeter of size 96/96mm, (0-150 A), 3 Phase along with selector switch with Resin cast CT 150/5A, Class 1.0, 15 VA -1 set. (v) Voltmeter of size 96/96mm, (0-500 V), 3 Phase along with selector switch - 1 set. (vi) LED type R,Y,B Indication lamp with MCB protection -6 nos. (vii) 200A TPN Al Bus Bar - 1 Set b) Changeover:- (i) 160 Amp 4 Pole On Load Change Over Switch-2 nos (ii) LED Type Indication Lamp(ON) with MCB Protection- 4 nos. (iii) Ammeter of size 96/96mm, (0-150 A), 3 Phase along with selector switch with Resin cast CT 150/5A, Class 1.0, 15 VA -1 set. (iv) Voltmeter of size 96/96mm, (0-500 V), 3 Phase along with selector switch - 1 set c) Outgoing :- (i) 63 Amps, FP, MCCB 50kA - 02 Nos. (ii) 40 Amps, FP, MCCB 50kA, 10 kA - 02 Nos. (iii) Extended Rotary Handle - 4 nos. (iv) LED Type Indication Lamp(ON & OFF) with MCB Protection- 4 sets. Note: Connections from MCB to connectors by a suitable size PVC insulated flexible FRLSH copper cable.	2	Each	161348.00	322696.00
46	Supply of 1.5 TR highly energy efficient, hi-wall mounted Split type inverter Air-conditioner with high ISEER, 5 star rating, dual inverter compressor, cordless remote, suitable for operation on 230 Volts +/- 10%, 50 Hz, single phase A.C. supply, having copper condenser coil, capable of performing cooling, dehumidifying, air circulating, filtering and ventilation etc. provided with refrigerant piping of at least 3 mtrs. with insulation, cabling of at least 3.0 mtrs, drain pipe etc. as required.	6	Each	30835.00	185010.00
47	Installation, testing and commissioning of for 1.5TR split type air conditioner i/c Copper piping work, providing stand for outdoor unit, complete with wall cutting, hole cutting, plastering etc. as reqd.	6	Each	1614.00	9684.00
48	Supply & fixing following danger notice plate made of mild steel sheet of at least 2mm thick & vitreous enamelled white on both sides and with inscription in signal red colour on front side as required. Danger board for 433V size 200mm x 150mm .	4	Each	416.00	1664.00
49	Supply and fixing of flame retardant electrical insulation mat of 2.0 mm thick to withstand upto 3.3 KV conforming to IS 15652:2006 with upto date amendments and having minimum width 1000mm (+/- 20mm). The sufficient of adhesive/compound shall be supplied to fix the insulation mat on the front/rear side of electrical installation Mat shall be ISI marked. Its leakage current at 3.3 KV shall not be more than 10 mA. The mat shall be welded by hot gas welding with filler material method by making V groove cut at joints with suitable welding cord of insulating materia of matching colour to provide a seamless jointed surface as per IS : 8002.	12	Sqm.	1578.00	18936.00

S.No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
50	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of addressable type, 01 Loop Fire Alarm control panel conforming to UL/LPCB/FMI/EN-54, with all accessories viz : maintenance free battery for 24 hrs back up, battery charger module, auto dialer complete with all accessories.	2	Each	57368.00	114736.00
51	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of analogue addressable type smoke detector, conforming to UL/LPCB/FMI/EN-54, with all accessories viz : indicator, base, base box etc. to be installed on ceiling / false ceiling etc. complete as required.	16	Each	3227.00	51632.00
52	SITC of flasher sounder complete with base and all mounting accessories.	2	Each	2510.00	5020.00
53	Supplying and fixing of armoured type 2 X 1.5 sq.mm. Cu conductor, XLPE / PVC insulated, 1.1 kv, steel wire armoured, PVC sheathed AC cable generally conforming to IS-7098(p-1) / 1554(p-1) with upto date ammendments etc. complete as required	250	Mtr.	108.00	27000.00
54	Supplying and Fixing of portable CO2 base 4.5 Kg fire extinguisher as per relevant IS.	4	Each	3944.00	15776.00
55	Supplying and fixing of portable DCP base 4 Kg fire extinguisher as per relevant IS.	4	Each	6095.00	24380.00
Total Rs					2634550.00
Say Rs					2634550.00

Note: Rate is Comprehensive and excluding of GST.

Say Rs. 26,34,550/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lacs Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only)

AGM (Engg.-Elect.)
AAI, B.M.Airport, Ranchi
10/12/2020